UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD PLAID TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Petitioner, v. YODLEE, INC., Patent Owner. IPR2016-00273 U.S. Patent No. 6,317,783

POWER OF ATTORNEY



In addition to the attorneys and/or agents currently appointed to prosecute the above captioned *inter partes* review, Petitioner PLAID TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby appoints the following additional attorneys and/or agents to prosecute the above captioned *inter partes* review and transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith:

All practitioners at Customer Number 24395.

Address all communications to:

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: 202-663-600

In addition to the e-mail addresses and telephone numbers on file for the currently appointed attorneys and/or agents, please address all e-mails and telephone calls to the additional back-up counsel listed below, each of whom is associated with the above Customer Number:

David Cavanaugh (Lead Counsel, PTO Reg. No. 36,476) david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com (202) 663-6025

Yvonne Lee (Back-up Counsel, PTO Reg. No. 72,162) yvonne.lee@wilmerhale.com (617) 526-6692



The individual listed below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of PLAID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

For: PLAID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

/Sarah Niyogi/ Dated: January 30, 2017

Name: Sarah Niyogi Title: General Counsel



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) of a copy of this POWER OF ATTORNEY by electronic mail on January 30, 2017, on the counsel of record of the Patent Owner:

David Hoffman, IPR12233-0047IP1@fr.com,

David M. Barkan, barkan@fr.com,

Mathew McCullough, mccullough@fr.com.

DATED: January 30, 2017 By: /Brian M. Buroker/

Brian M. Buroker (Reg. No. 39,125)

Attorney for Petitioner Plaid Technologies, Inc.

